
Walk Programme Challenging, Less Challenging, Moderate, Moderate/Easy  
          5th June 2022 (UPDATED 2nd May 2022)    

 
Date / Grade 
of Walk 

Time of  
Departure 

O.S. 
Map 

Start/Finish 
Point 

Description of walk Height 
m/feet 

Distance 
Km/miles 

5th June 2022 
Challenging 

0700hrs 41/50 271423 
266525 

Victoria Bridge- track W, Path N – SE ridge- Stob Ghabhar(M) – Aonach Mor – 224475 –NE- Clach 
Leathad – Creise(M)- 238500- Meall á Bhuiridh(M)-N, NE- Ski Centre 
(Traverse of the Blackmount) 

1700m 
5580ft 

17km 
10.6ml 

5th June 2022 
Less 
Challenging (1) 

0700hrs 41/50 266525 
266525 

Ski Centre Car Park – Traverse via Faint Path - WNW, SW- Fionn Ghleann – NNE Ridge Beinn Mhic 
Chasgaig(C) - SE, W, N – Creise(M) – 238500 - Meall á Bhuiridh(M) - N, NE – Ski Centre & Start 

1240m 
4070ft 

13km 
8.1ml 

5th June 2022 
Less 
Challenging (2) 

0700hrs 41/50 266525 
266525 

Ski Centre Car Park – Traverse via Faint Path WNW – WNW – Approx 248531 – SE (Creag Dhubh) – 
748m – SW, S – Meall a Bhuiridh(M) – WSW – Approx 238500 – N – Creise(M) – Retrace – 238500 
& Meall a Bhuiridh – N, NE – Ski Centre & Start 

1180m 
3870ft 

12.5km 
7.8ml 

        

5th June 2022 
Moderate 

0700hrs 51 
 

743273 
575332 

Invergeldie – Track & Path NW – X Br@732279 – Track & Path NW(Loch Lednock) – 695303 –  
W, NW – Approx 678307 – NW – Track@Approx 663318(by Allt Meall nan Damh) – NW –  
RR Way@651323 – W – Lochan Breaclaich – W, WNW – Minor Rd@585323 – W – Killin – Coach 
Park 
 

775m 
2540ft 

22km 
13.7ml 

5th June 2022 
Moderate/Easy 

0700hrs 51 562276 
575332 

Glen Ogle – RR Way NNW – X Main Rd@558284 – Pass RAF Memorial – 559285 – Track NE – 
587306 – S, NE, E – Lochan Breaclaich – Retrace – 603316 - WNW – Minor Rd@585323 – W – Killin 
– Coach Park 
 

395m 
1295ft 

15.5km 
9.7ml 

     
 

  

 
 
 

    

NOTE:- 2 COACHES 5th JUNE 
  

 
 
 

      

 
 
 

      

 


